ivg colbachini spa
QLLL L] Jvol=1 TN N1IN

Oilmill easy

"."._"_ ..I 1|,'|, 'ﬂl

e ::mfff{

Specifications:

Bisphenol A free. D.M. 21/03/73 fatty foods. FDA
tit.21 art.177.2600 for fatty foods. Reg. EC
1935/2004. Reg. EC 2023/2006. Phthalates free
(REACH Reg.).

FOOD

Application:
hardwall corrugated hose, lightweight and flexible,
for suction and delivery of olive oil and fatty foods.

The only one for edible oils
EasyShell system
Safety for olive oil

BPA D.M. FDA EC EC | |PHTHALNTES

FREE 21/03/73 REGULATION = REGULATION
1935/04 2023/06

VN N N N (NS

Tube:
white, smooth, food quality synthetic rubber.
Contains no phthalates.

Reinforcement:
high strength synthetic cord and steel helix wire.

Cover:

blue, corrugated (wrapped finish) synthetic rubber,

fat and weathering resistant.

Temperature:
from -25°C (-13°F) to +100°C (+212°F).

Branding:
yellow/green continuous stripe “IVG Food (family
logo)...".




ivg colbachini spa
QLLL L] Jvol=1 TN N1IN

Oilmill easy

Inside Working Bending

. : . Vacuum
diameter pressure pressure nominal radius

1462288 25 1 10 150 30 450 0,69 0,46 75 3,0 0,9 60 200
1464396 32 1-1/4 10 150 30 450 0,89 0,60 95 3,7 0,9 60 200
1462296 38 1-1/2 10 150 30 450 1,17 0,78 115 4,5 0,9 60 200
1457233 40 1-37/64 10 150 30 450 1,22 0,82 120 4,7 0,9 60 200
1457250 50 1-31/32 10 150 30 450 1,49 1,00 150 59 0,9 60 200
1457241 60 2-3/8 10 150 30 450 1,75 1,17 180 7,1 0,9 60 200
1467409 635  2-1/2 10 150 30 450 1,84 1,24 195 7,7 0,9 60 200
1462300 76 3 10 150 30 450 2,28 1,53 225 8,9 0,9 60 200
1456717 80 3-5/32 10 150 30 450 2,38 1,60 240 9,5 0,9 60 200
1453688 100 34-15/16 10 150 30 450 2,98 2,00 360 14,2 0,9 60 200

Recommended Couplings:

EasyShell clamps

b

Food coupling SMS 1145

g
% Food coupling DIN 11851

17/01/25 - Above technical data are referring to applications at room temperature (+20°C). IVG Colbachini is not liable for the use that differs from what is confirmed
in their catalogues, product sheets, offers, order confirmations and contained recommendations. For a correct use refer to “Recommendations for the selection,
storage, use and maintenance of rubber hoses” by Assogomma, available on www.ivgspa.it. With the aim to improve the product, IVG reserves the right to modify
the hose specifications without giving any prior notice.




NG ivg colbachini spa
LELL ] dvsl=] TR RNIIK

SPECIAL DETAILS

CIP and advice to users on hoses in contact with food

Sanitation

= IVG recommends for the first use a wash cycle with potable water at a maximum temperature of 80°C/90°C and a hose sanitation as
reported above before conveying food products.

= Atthe end of each cycle the equipment and hose assemblies must be cleaned and disinfected.

= Strictly follow the times indicated for each cleaning cycle.

. Do not immerse hose assembly in the sanitation fluid because only the inner tube is suitable for contact with the below mentioned
solvents.

. Every cleaning cycle must be immediately followed by a complete rinse.

. Do not exceed 3 bar working pressure in CIP systems.

Steam o o Peracetic Peracetic = Phosphoric | Chlorine 0 0 Nitric Nitric
openend = 12021%  H2023% | yciqo4e,  Acid0.5% Acid 5% 1% NaOH2%  NaOHS5% | pciqo1%  Acid 3%
FOOD SCOTLAND
FOOD VINOFLEX
FOOD CANA
FOOD TUSCANY 90°C Max 130°C | Max 70°C | Max 30°C | Max 50°C | Max 30°C | Max80°C A Max80°C | Max80°C | Max30°C Max70°C | Max30°C
FOOD PIEDMONT 8 hours | 30 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes

FOOD CALIFORNIA
TRUCK FOODFLEX/IIR

FOOD M LENNIUM 80°C Max110°C | Max50°C | Max30°C K Max30°C | Max30°C K Max50°C = Max70°C | Max70°C | Max30°C | Max50°C | Max 30°C
FOOD DAMASCO 8hours | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes
A R L= 80°C Max110°C | Max50°C | Max30°C K Max30°C | Max30°C K Max50°C = Max70°C | Max70°C | Max30°C | Max50°C | Max30°C
LOT K R . R R . . . . R .
FOOD PARRY 8hours | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes
FOOD ALICANTE 90°C Max 130°C | Max 70°C | Max 30°C = Max 50°C | Max 30°C | Max 80°C | Max 80°C | Max80°C | Max30°C = Max 70°C | Max 30°C
FOOD MILKSERVICE 8 hours | 30 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes| 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes
EOODEANAMS 80°C | Max110°C Max50°C | Max30°C | Max30°C | Max30°C Max50°C  Max70°C | Max70°C | Max30°C Max50°C | Max 30°C
FOOD ACAPULCO K R . R R . . . . R .
FOOD OILMILL 8hours | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes ' 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes
FOOD ACQUABLU 80°C Max 110°C | Max 80°C | Max 50°C = Max 70°C | Max 50°C | Max 80°C | Max 80°C | Max80°C | Max50°C = Max 80°C | Max 50°C
8 hours | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes
FOOD SHETLAND o o o o o o o o o o o o
CHEM THUNDERFLEX 90°C Max 130°C | Max 80°C | Max50°C | Max70°C | Max50°C | Max80°C | Max80°C | Max80°C | Max50°C Max80°C | Max50°C

CHEM SUPERTOP UPE | 12hours | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes | 30 minutes

TRUCK DON/BN 80°C Max 110°C | Max 50°C | Max 30°C | Max 30°C | Max 30°C | Max50°C | Max70°C | Max70°C | Max30°C Max50°C | Max 30°C
TRUCK GORDON 8hours | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 15 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes | 10 minutes

*The indications regarding hoses on this list refer to the product code found in the IVG catalogue www.ivgspa.it.

General advice
L] Hoses are not meant to permanently contain the products they convey.
= Store hoses away from direct sunlight and heat. When not in use store hoses with perforated plugs at both ends.
L] Before every use check the hose condition. The hose cover, especially in the fitting area, should show no signs of cuts, tears, or bubbles.
There should be no hard or weak areas, signs of detachment or collapse.
. Remember to guarantee traceability of every single piece of hose put into the market (Reg. EC 1935/2004, EC 2023/2006).

www.ivgspa.it



http://www.ivgspa.it/

NG ivg colbachini spa
LELL ] dvsl=] TR RNIIK

SPECIAL DETAILS

SAFETY INFORMATION - USER RESPONSIBILITIES

The service life of rubber hoses mainly depends on the dedicated use. Equipment and systems where the hose is installed must be designed
safely. Since our hose can be designed for different applications, IVG Colbachini cannot guarantee the proper functioning of the product for all
situations.

The analysis of the technical aspects related to specific uses must be performed by the users when choosing the product that meets their
requirements. So, in relation to the variety of operating conditions and applications of the IVG hose, the user is solely responsible for the final
choice of the product deemed suitable to satisfy the performance and safety requirements called for the application.

The information and technical data shown in the product data sheets must be examined by users with appropriate technical skills.
IVG Colbachini is not responsible for other uses, identified by the end user, that are different from the one shown in its catalogues, product sheets,
offers, order confirmations and any recommendations attached.

An inappropriate choice of the product or a failure to follow the procedures of installation, use, maintenance and storage of the hoses may lead to
a hose break and cause material damage and/or serious injury to people.

For the selection and proper use of the IVG products you can also refer to the document "Recommendations for selection, storage, use and
maintenance of rubber hoses" provided by Assogomma and available on www.ivgspa.it. These recommendations are according to the international
standard ISO 8331, "Plastic and rubber hoses and hose assemblies - Guidelines for selection, storage, use and maintenance."

For safety reasons, never exceed the working pressure indicated in the product data sheet.
For specific applications of rubber hoses, please refer to the legal requirements or specific standards; moreover, additional recommendations for

particularly critical applications are available.
For further information, contact the Marketing department (marketing@ivgspa.it).

www.ivgspa.it




